PROPOSED

1	RESOLUTION NO. 2021-
2	A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY
3	COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PERTAINING TO MEETINGS; AMENDING SECTION 18.3
4	OF THE BROWARD COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ("ADMINISTRATIVE CODE"); AND PROVIDING FOR
5	SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
6	
7	WHEREAS, on November 11, 2020, the Broward County Board of County
8	Commissioners ("Board") adopted a revised Comprehensive Emergency Management
9	Plan ("CEMP"), which included changes to the County's emergency procedures;
10	WHEREAS, certain changes to the Broward County Code of Ordinances ("Code")
11	and the Broward County Administrative Code are necessary to reflect the updates in the
12	revised CEMP;
13	WHEREAS, the Board is considering an Ordinance to amend the Code to require
14	the County Administrator to seek direction or guidance from the Board at a meeting or
15	workshop prior to taking certain action; and
16	WHEREAS, if the proposed Ordinance is enacted, an amendment to the Broward
17	County Administrative Code is also necessary to effectuate the changes and allow the
18	County Administrator to call meetings and workshops of the Board under limited
19	circumstances, NOW, THEREFORE,
20	
21	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
22	BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA:
23	
24	
	Coding: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing text. Words in <u>underscored</u> type are additions.

Section 1. Section 18.3 of the Broward County Administrative Code is hereby
 amended to read as follows:

3 18.3. Meetings.

. . .

. . .

4

b. Special Meetings. Special meetings of the County Commission may be
held on the call of the Mayor or of five (5) or more members upon. During declared states
of emergency, and only when required to comply with the requirements of Section 8-53,
Broward County Code of Ordinances, special meetings of the County Commission may
be held on the call of the County Administrator. Any call for a special meeting shall
provide no less than twelve (12) hours' effective notice to each member.

11 12

Section 2. <u>Severability</u>.

If any portion of this Administrative Code Resolution is determined by any court to
be invalid, the invalid portion will be stricken, and such striking will not affect the validity
of the remainder of this Resolution. If any court determines that this Resolution, in whole
or in part, cannot be legally applied to any individual, group, entity, property, or
circumstance, such determination will not affect the applicability of this Resolution to any
other individual, group, entity, property, or circumstance.

19

Section 3. Inclusion in the Broward County Administrative Code.

It is the intention of the Board of County Commissioners that the provisions of this
Administrative Code Resolution become part of the Broward County Administrative Code
as of the effective date. The sections of this Administrative Code Resolution may be
renumbered or relettered and the word "resolution" may be changed to "section," "article,"

24

Coding:

1	or such other appropriate word or phrase to the extent necessary in order to accomplish	h
2	such intention.	
3	Section 4. <u>Effective Date</u> .	
4	This Administrative Code Resolution is effective upon adoption.	
5		
6	ADOPTED this day of , 2021. PROPOSED)
7		
8	Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:	
9	Andrew J. Meyers, County Attorney	
10	By <u>/s/ Joseph K. Jarone 01/12/2021</u>	
11	Joseph K. Jarone (date) Assistant County Attorney	
12		
13	By <u>/s/ René D. Harrod 01/12/2021</u>	
14	René D. Harrod (date)	
15	Deputy County Attorney	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23	JKJ/jl	
24	Emergency Meeting Procedures 01/12/2021 543538_9	
	Coding: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing text. Words in <u>underscored</u> type are additions.	